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U.S. Bankruptcy Court for the District of Montana 

2026 Court Hearings Judge 

Benjamin P. Hursh 

 
Hearings begin at 9:00 am (subject to change) 

 
BILLINGS 

Ella Knowles Courtroom, 4th Floor Room 4805, James F. Battin United States Courthouse, 2601 

2nd Avenue North, Billings, Montana 

 

Monday, January 5, 2026 

Tuesday, February 3, 2026 

Tuesday, March 3, 2026 

Tuesday, March 31, 2026 

Tuesday, May 12, 2026 

Monday, June 15, 2026 

Tuesday, July 14, 2026 

 

BUTTE 
2nd Floor Courtroom, Mike Mansfield Federal Courthouse, 400 N. Main, Butte, Montana 

 

Tuesday, January 6, 2026 

Tuesday, February 10, 2026 

Tuesday, March 10, 2026 

Tuesday, April 7, 2026 

Monday, May 11, 2026 

Tuesday, June 16, 2026 

Tuesday, July 7, 2026 
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GREAT FALLS 
Chief Mountain Courtroom, 3rd Floor, Missouri River Courthouse, 125 Central Avenue West, 

Great Falls, Montana 

 

Friday, January 16, 2026 

Friday, February 6, 2026 

Friday, March 13, 2026 

Friday, April 10, 2026 

Friday, May 15, 2026 

Thursday, June 18, 2026 

Thursday, July 16, 2026 

 

MISSOULA 

Bankruptcy Courtroom, 2nd Floor Russell Smith Courthouse, 201 East Broadway, Missoula, 

Montana 

 

Thursday, January 8, 2026 

Thursday, February 5, 2026 

Thursday, March 5, 2026 

Thursday, April 9, 2026 

Thursday, May 14, 2026 

Wednesday, June 17, 2026 (start time 10:00 am) 

Thursday, July 9, 2026 

 

TELEPHONIC HEARINGS 

To call into the hearing, dial 551-285-1373 

Conference ID: 16162574053## (note the two pound signs) 

 

Wednesday, January 7, 2026 

Wednesday, February 11, 2026 

Wednesday, March 11, 2026 

Wednesday, April 8, 2026 

Wednesday, May 13, 2026 

Wednesday, June 17, 2026 

Wednesday, July 8, 2026 


